PATENT RECORDATIO COVER SHEET

03-01-2006

ttorney Docket No. S108.12-0047

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

Name: SAB ROSEMOUNT TANK RADAR AB Internal Address: Street Address: Box 13045 City Göteborg Country SWEDEN ZIP SE-402 51 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No Compared to the paper of the proper of the application is: 1) 2/22/06 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	 Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Mikael Eriksson (2) 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Additional numbers attached? Additional num	(3)	Internal Address:
[] Yes [X] No [Assignment [] Other [] Other [] Other [] Other [] Security Agreement [] Other [] Security Agreement [] Other [] O	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
[] Security Agreement [] Other		' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '
[] Security Agreement [] Other	3. Nature of Conveyance:	Ĕ. ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩ ₩
4A. Application No.(s) 4B. Patent No.(s) 4B. Pate	[] Security Agreement	73592£
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the Declaration of the application is: 1) 2/22/06 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Judson K. Champlin Street Address: Westman, Champlin & Kelly, P.A. Suite 1400 International Centre 900 Second Avenue South City: Minneapolis State: MN ZTP 55402 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 8. Method of Payment [X] Enclosed [X] The Director is authorized to charge payment of any additional recording fees or credit any overpayment to deposit account No. 23-1123. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info MARCASS INFLISE SECTION 48.88 0P Christopher R. Christenson Name of Person Signing 2-22-7006	Execution Date: 1) 2/22/06	227
Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	4A. Application No.(s)	4B. Patent No.(s)
pondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Judson K. Champlin Street Address: Westman, Champlin & Kelly, P.A Suite 1400 International Centre 900 Second Avenue South City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 55402 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 8. Method of Payment [X] Enclosed [X] The Director is authorized to charge payment of any additional recording fees or credit any overpayment to deposit account No. 23-1123. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info \$34.92.286 LAFE \$60000 145.00 00 Christopher R. Christenson Name of Person Signing 2-22-2006	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the Declaration of the application is: 1) 2/22/06 Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No	
Name: Judson K. Champlin Street Address: Westman, Champlin & Kelly, P.A Suite 1400 International Centre 900 Second Avenue South City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIF 55402 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 8. Method of Payment [X] Enclosed [X] The Director is authorized to charge payment of any additional recording fees or credit any overpayment to deposit account No. 23-1123. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info \$1.92.2006 ENFLIPE \$1.5251 and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Christopher R. Christenson Name of Person Signing 2-22-2006		
7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 8. Method of Payment [X] Enclosed [X] The Director is authorized to charge payment of any additional recording fees or credit any overpayment to deposit account No. 23-1123. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info 300000000 1000000000000000000000000000	Name: Judson K. Champlin Street Address: Westman, Champlin & Kelly, P.A Suite 1400 International Centre 900 Second Avenue South	patents involved: [1]
[X] Enclosed [X] The Director is authorized to charge payment of any additional recording fees or credit any overpayment to deposit account No. 23-1123. DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info \$1.000.000 LTMFNLFR.\$000000000000000000000000000000000000		[X] Enclosed [X] The Director is authorized to charge payment of any additional recording fees or credit any overpayment to deposit account
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info \$3.492.7286 LMFUFR \$9888899c13359257 and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Christopher R. Christenson Name of Person Signing 2-22-2006	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Christopher R. Christenson Name of Person Signing 2-22-7006	9. Statement and signature.	
Name of Person Signing 2-22-2006	abbankad many in a tuna many of the swiming deminant	
2-22-200b	Christopher R. Christenson	
		*

PATENT REEL: 017603 FRAME: 0947

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Mikael Eriksson, (hereinafter referred to as aSSIGNOR), am the sole inventox of an invention described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled COAXIAL CONNECTOR IN RADAR LEVEL GAUGE, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Application No. ______, filed _______, and

WHEREAS, SAAB ROSEMOUNT TANK RADAR AB, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Sweden, and having offices at Box 13045, SE-402 51 Göteborg, Sweden, ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorise the Assignes, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignes, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and essigns, may deem desirable to perfect its emjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

School Te	Mayor Oblam
Signature of Inventor Date: 21 - feb - 2006	Date: 22 - Leb - 2006

Printed Name of Inventor Printed Name of Witness Magnus Ohlson

Residence of Inventor:

Ludvigsdalsvägen 16

SE-593 52 VASTERVIK

Sweden

Residence of Mitness:
Norsholmsvägen 30%

61021 Norsholm

Sweden

RECORDED: 02/22/2006

PATENT

REEL: 017603 FRAME: 0948